

ACTEX EXAM P STUDY MANUAL – 2015

Errata List, by S. Broverman Updated September 14, 2015

- Sep 8/15 Page 1, fix shading in Venn diagram of $A \cup B$
- Sep 8/15 Page 9, Example 0-4 graphs, use dashed lines in graphs to indicate strict inequality?
- Sep 8/15 Page 13, under Exponential and Log function, second formula in list should be separated in middle before $\text{range}(f)$
- Sep 8/15 Page 21, Example 0-19 Solution, line 4, $f(x,y)$ should be $f(x,y)$
- Sep 8/15 Page 27, #7 graphs, use dashed lines in graphs to indicate strict inequality?
- Sep 8/15 Page 30, #2 soln, line 1, “Example 1-4” should be “Example 0-3”
- Sep 9/15 Page 50, Example 1-5, Venn diagram, Enclose the Venn diagram inside a rectangle and include the number of students who did not take any of the classes (E'M'C')
- May 18/15 Page 53, #10, Answer C should be 0.80
- Sep 9/15 Page 54, #2, line 3, should be .88 (not 88)
- Sep 9/15 Page 56, #5, Put a rectangle around the Venn diagram.
Make space between L' intersection R' and the circles.
Label the circles more clearly so the L does not look like it is only for the LR' part of the Venn diagram (also for the RL' part)
Right now, it looks like the .35 belongs with the right circle and is not even connected to the L'R'
- Sep 14/15 Page 58, #8, line 3 should say ‘let t be equal to the common difference $p_{n+1} - p_n$,’
- Sep 2/15 Page 58, #9, line 3, delete the extraneous ‘0’
- Sep 14/15 Page 61, Event tree diagram for solution of example 2-3
Some of the writing is blurry enough to make the reading of it difficult.
- Sep 5/17 Page 98, under column “S”, .0165 s/b .0155 and .0593 s/b .0583